CAUSE NO. D-1-GN-23-001549

THE TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF 8 IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF
INSURANCE, 8
Plaintiff, 8
§
V. 8 TRAVIS COUNTY, TEXAS
§
FRIDAY HEALTH INSURANCE 8
COMPANY, INC. 8
Defendant. 8 345th JUDICIAL DISTRICT

SPECIAL DEPUTY RECEIVER’S
NOTICE OF STATUS CONFERENCE

CANTILO & BENNETT, L.L.P., solely in its capacity as Special Deputy Receiver of Friday
Health Insurance Company, Inc., gives notice that a STATUS CONFERENCE is set before the Special
Master on Friday, May 2, 2025 beginning at 9:30 a.m. in Room 170 at the Stephen F. Austin
Building, 1700 Congress Avenue, Austin, Texas.

The Order of Reference to Master entered in each receivership proceeding, pursuant to
Rule 171 of the Texas Rules of Civil Procedure authorizes the Master to conduct status
conferences, at his discretion. Rule 171 provides that the Master shall have the power to
regulate proceedings in a hearing before him, subject to the Order of Reference. Any interested
person may attend the status conference in person. The materials presented at the Status

Conference will be posted on the receivership estate website at www.fridayhealthtxsdr.com.

Respectfully submitted,

/sl Greg Pierce
Gregory A. Pierce
State Bar No. 15994250
P.O. Box 40
Austin, Texas 78767
Tel: (512) 474-2154
gpierce@gpiercelaw.com



http://www.fridayhealthtxsdr.com/
mailto:gpierce@gpiercelaw.com

-and-

Christopher Fuller

State Bar No. 07515500
FULLER LAW GROUP

4612 Ridge Oak Drive
Austin, Texas 78731
Telephone: (512) 470-9544
cfuller@fullerlaw.org

Attorneys for CANTILO & BENNETT, LLP,
Special Deputy Receiver of
Friday Health Insurance Company, Inc.
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| certify that on April 25, 2025, a true and correct copy of this SPECIAL DEPUTY RECEIVER’S
NOTICE OF STATUS CONFERENCE was served pursuant to the Order of Reference, Texas Rules of
Civil Procedure, TEX. INS. CODE ANN. SEC. 443.007(d) and the Court’s order on electronic service
on the following by email, except as specifically otherwise noted.

Via Email: specialmasterclerk@tdi.texas.gov

Tom Collins, Receivership Master
c/o Special Master’s Clerk

RLO MC-FRD

PO Box 12030

Austin, TX 78711-2030

Via Email: John.Walker@tdi.texas.gov
John Walker

TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE
RLO MC-FRD

PO Box 12030

Austin, TX 78711-2030

Via Email: David.Ashton@tdi.texas.gov
David Ashton

General Counsel Division

Office of Financial Counsel

TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE

PO Box 12030

Austin, TX 78711-2030

Via e-Service: dprice@sp-legal.com
Dan Price

SHANLEY PRICE

5501A Balcones Drive, Suite 218
Austin, TX 78731

Counsel for the Texas Life and Health
Insurance Guaranty Association

Via First Class Mail
INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE
Special Procedures Branch
300 East 8™ Street, Suite 352
Mail Stop 5026 AUS

Austin, TX 78701

Via Email: Shawn.Martin@tdi.texas.gov
Shawn Martin

General Counsel Division

Office of Financial Counsel

TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE

PO Box 12030

Austin, TX 78711-2030

Via Email: Vane.Hugo@tdi.texas.gov
Vane Hugo

TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE
RLO MC-FRD

PO Box 12030

Austin, TX 78711-2030

Via e-Service: Zachary.Rhines@oag.texas.gov
Zachary L. Rhines

Assistant Attorney General

General Litigation Division

OFFICE OF THE TEXAS ATTORNEY GENERAL
P.O. Box 12548, Mail Stop 01901

Austin, TX 78711-2548

Counsel for Texas Department of Insurance

Via e-Service: sstrickland@mwlaw.com
Stanton Strickland

MITCHELL, WILLIAMS, SELIG, GATES &
WOODYARD, P.L.L.C.

500 W. 5th Street, Ste. 1150

Austin, TX 78701

Counsel for Friday Health Insurance, Inc.

Via Email: BPollock@mayerbrown.com
Bronwyn Pollock

MAYER BROWN LLP

333 Grand Ave., 47th Floor

Los Angeles, CA 90071

Counsel for AXA France Vie
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Via Email: RHarrell@mayerbrown.com
Via Email: JDanford@mayerbrown.com
Robert Harrell

James Danford, Jr.

MAYER BROWN LLP

700 Louisiana St., Suite 3400

Houston, TX 77002

Counsel for AXA France Vie

Via Email: Brian.Hansen@hcahealthcare.com

Brian Hansen

HCA HEALTHCARE

One Park Plaza, Building 1-2E
Nashville, TN 37203

Via Email: dhollaway@houstonlaw.com
T. Daniel Hollaway

Hollaway PC — Attorneys at Law

19 Briar Hollow Lane, Suite 245
Houston, TX 77027

Counsel for Christus Health

Via Email: MTurner@plevinturner.com
Miranda H. Turner

PLEVIN & TURNER LLP

1701 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W. Suite 200
Washington, DC 20006

Via Email: VSidhu@mayerbrown.com
Via Email: JToes(@mayerbrown.com
Vikram Sidhu

Juliana Toes

MAYER BROWN LLP

1221 Avenue of the Americas

New York, NY 10020-10011

Counsel for AXA France Vie

Via Email: mpcooley@reedsmith.com
Michael P. Cooley

REED SMITH LLP

2850 N. Harwood Street, Suite 1500
Dallas, TX 75201

Counsel for Molina Healthcare, Inc.

Via Email: Kristen.Perry(@faegredrinker.com
Kristen L. Perry

FAEGRE DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH LLP
1717 Main Street, Ste 5400

Dallas, TX 75201

Counsel for Quest Diagnostics Clinical
Laboratories, Inc.

Via Email: Amy_Condo@bcbsil.com

Amy Pinkerman Condo

HEALTH CARE SERVICE CORPORATION

300 E. Randolph Street

Chicago, IL 60601

Counsel for Health Care Service Corporation
Blue Cross and Blue Shield of Illinois, Montana,
New Mexico, Oklahoma and Texas

/sl Greg Pierce
Gregory A. Pierce
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